This option also includes the addition of a new MPR synthetic turf field, 
intended to account for a portion of the demand deficit identified in Section 3.1 (refer to 
Enclosure 6 – Sheet C104C). The proposed parking lot expansion provides an additional one 
hundred three (103) parking spaces. The cost for the Primary Option improvements is significantly 
higher due to the synthetic turf field and estimated at ±$2.1 million (refer to Enclosure 6 for Cost 
Estimates).  

Broadacres Farm and Featherland Park 

Broadacres Farm abuts the Bruce Freeman Rail Trail (BFRT) and Featherland Park.

[...]

(Option B) includes one (1) 90’ baseball diamond, two (2) 60’ baseball diamonds, and site 
walkways at Broadacres Farm with the reconstruction of the parking lot at Featherland Park (refer 
to Enclosure 6 – Sheet C105B). The parking lot reconstruction includes approximately one 
hundred seventy-two (172) parking spaces to account for high school overflow and necessary 
additional parking following the proposed development of Broadacres Farm. This improvement 
would provide an additional fifty-eight (58) parking spaces for the lot. The proposed 
improvements for Option A and B would establish Featherland Park and Broadacres Farm as a